'Town Bus Timetable (revised on April 15, 2024)

BNiikawa ¢ Shitadan Line

14:58 12:25 9:10 Mushitani
15:01 12:28 9:13 Taniguchi Higashi
15:03 12:30 9:15 Shidanio
15:07 12:34 9:19 Nichuu

15:08 12:35 9:20
15:09 12:36 9:21

Onagawashin-guchi
Onagawashin

15:11 12:38 9:23 Yokoe-guchi
15:13 12:40  9:25 A
15:14 1241 9:26 Takahara
15:15 12:42 9:27 Tsuji
15:17 12:44 9:29 albis
15:19 12:46 0:31 Wakamiya Minami-guchi
15:20 12:47 9:32 Wakamiya
15:21 12:48 9:33 Terada Nishi
15:23 12:50 9:35 Chigozuka Higashi
15:24 12:51 9:36 Sawahata

Shimo Yonezawa Kita-guchi
Gohyakukoku Area 1
Gohyakukoku St.

15:25 12:52 9:37
15:27 12:54 9:39
15:29 12:56 9:41

(1)

2l a2 ol R a2 ol g ol g o

15:31 12:58 9:43 Shoko Kaikan 10:44
15:33 13:00 9:45 Fire station 10:42
15:34 13:01 9:46 Enokimachi 10:41
15:36 13:03  9:48 kay e 10:39
15:39 13:06 9:51 Tateyama Yujokan 10:36
15:42 13:09 9:54 Kongoj i 10:33
15:45 13:12 9:57 Kami Kongoji 10:30
15:48 13:15 10:00 Yonemichi 10:27
15:49 13:16 10:01 Suetaniguchi 10:26

d4 4991919«

1555 13:22 10:07 Yoshimine A 10:20

Monday~Friday

12:20 14:43
12:18 14:41
12:15 14:38
12:11 14:34
12:10 14:33
12:09 14:32
12:.07 14:30
12:05 14:28
12:04 14:27
12:03 14:26
12:.01 14:24
11:59 14:22
11:58 14:21
11:57 14:20
11:55 14:18
11:54 14:17
11:53 14:16
11:51 14:14
10:46 11:49 14:12
14:10

14:08

14:07

14:05

14:02

13:59

13:56

13:53

13:52

13:46

excluding holidays)
to Yoshimine (via Gohyakukoku Station) to Nichuu (via Gohyakukoku Station)

17:02
17:00
16:57
16:53
16:52
16:51
16:49
16:47
16:46
16:45
16:43
16:41
16:40
16:39
16:37
16:36
16:35
16:33
16:31
16:29
16:27
16:26
16:24
16:21
16:18
16:15
16:12
16:11
16:05




